
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

05235152 

Name of Company 

Commercial Azure Technology Limited 

|/We 

Michael lan Field, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, Hampshire 

Carl Derek Faulds, Eagle Point, Little Park Farm Road, Segensworth, Fareham, Hampshire 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12 February 2014 

Signed \ \ Date 13 February 2014 

Portland Business & Financial Solutions 

Eagle Point For Official Use 

Little Park Farm Road Insolvency Section J Post Room 
Segensworth 

LUMPrANIES NMVUUSE 

Fareham 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Hampshire 
PO15 5TD 
Ref C7984/MIF/CF/SIG/GC/AJ 

"A31RE3GZ" 
A14 15/02/2014 HATO 

Annan Alar 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Commercial Azure Technology Limited 

on the 12 February 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name 

Signed 

Dated 

LEE TAYLOM 

CAV. 
O 

12 lo2/1+ 



Commercial Azure Technology Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2014 

A ~- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book debts subject to factoring 126,819 91 89,158 15 

Factor 21 (North) Limited (89,158 15) 
NIL NIL 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant and machinery 7,787 00 NIL 
Cash in client account 7,076 62 7,076 62 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 7,076 62 

Signature Celeb Date__| zlog lie



,Commercial Azure Technology Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 7,076 62 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Employees’ claims for wages 4,952 21 

4,952 21 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 2,124 41 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

2,124 41 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 1,062 20 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,062 20 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,062 20 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 1,062 20 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,124 41 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Post CVA trade and expense creditors 504,657 49 

Balance due to CVA creditors 665,458 11 

PAYE and NI Contributions 11,655 47 

VAT 27,749 01 
Employees’ claims for redundancy pay 42,952 21 

Employees’ expenses 5,646 04 

1,258,118 33 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (1,255,993 92) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (1,255,993 92) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders (420 00) 
(420 00) 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (1,255,573 92) 

Signature CH. Date 12 { oz / 14



- yoUS|GeD 

‘psoj Buller 